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ENROLLED

H. B. 2812

(By DELEGATES S. Cook aND D. Cook)

{Passed April 10. 1993; in effect from passage.)

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public
money out of the treasury to the public service commis-
sion, Acct. No. 8280, from the balance of moneys
remaining unappropriated in the designated account for
the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one
thousand nine hundred ninety-three, supplementing and
amending chapter twelve, acts of the Legislature, one
thousand nine hundred ninety-two, known as the budget
bill, by adding thereto a new line item of appropriation.

WHEREAS, It appears that there now remains unapprop-
riated a balance in Acct. No. 8280 available for further
appropriation during the fiscal year 1992-1993, a part of which
balance is hereby appropriated by the terms of this supple-
mentary appropriated by the terms of this supplementary
appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation to Acct. No. 8280, Public
Service Commission, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth
day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-three, as
appropriated by chapter twelve, acts of the Legislature,
regular session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-two, known
as the budget bill, be supplemented and amended by adding
thereto a new line item to thereafter read as follows:

1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
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MISCELLANEOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
172—Public Service Commission
(WV Code Chapter 24)
Acct. No. 8280
TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

Federal Other
Funds Funds
Fiscal Fiscal
Year Year
1992-93 1992-93
1 Personal Services ....... $ — $ 4,976,338
2 Annual Increment....... — 42,523
3 Employee Benefits ...... — 1,653,241
4 Unclassified ............ — 1,495,238
4a 765 KV Transmission
4b LineStudy ........... — 50,000
5 Total ................. $ — $ 8,117,340

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation is to
supplement and amend this account in the budget bill
for fiscal year 1992-1993, from the unappropriated
balance, by adding a new line item of appropriation in
the amount of fifty thousand dollars, to be available for
expenditure upon passage of the bill.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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